Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION

RAINFALL

Fin DISTANCE Winner

RACE 7

1 1800 Celtic Valour
2 1800 Tanaka Son
3 1800 Mr Pocket
4 1800 Smiling Assassin
5 1800 Exalted Dennis
6 1800 Humpback
7 1800 Shots
8 1800 Armament
9 1800 Conquest Of Tears
10 1800 M'lady Lois
11 1800 Fergo's Boys
12 1800 Smart Promise
13 1800 Regal Triumph
14 1800 Rosstart
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Wednesday, 23 June 2021
Murray Bridge GH
Overcast

TRUE
Soft 6 R1-9
0.00 (Turf)

113.31

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING
IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES
RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

IVR ©

Bench Mark VR Figures

74.94 62.50 50.08 36.98 24.34 12.00

LATE SPLITS

FSEC AVE TO 800M [L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

74.76
74.58
75.66
75.78
75.46
75.32
75.94
76.18
75.82
76.40
76.60
78.04
78.16

62.08
61.92
63.04
63.60
62.82
62.72
63.24
63.50
63.14
63.72
63.90
65.40
65.56

49.68
49.46
50.64
51.18
50.38
50.26
50.70
51.06
50.62
51.28
51.42
52.92
53.28

36.84
36.74
37.66
38.08
37.42
37.40
37.68
38.18
37.64
38.32
38.40
39.84
40.24

24.24
24.32
24.92
25.44
24.56
24.84
25.02
25.30
25.12
25.52
25.58
27.00
26.74

12.46
12.50
12.66
13.10
12.20
12.54
12.52
12.72
12.68
12.96
12.92
14.30
14.08

Race Summary

SMILING ASSASSIN jumped to take the lead in the early stages however
burrowing through was REGAL TRIUMPH to hold the inside line and eventually
lead the event. EXALTED DENNIS who was trapped wide near the 1200 metres
was sent forward and gained control of the race near the 1000 metres. While
eventual winner CELTIC VALOUR was last. As the field compacted rounding
the home turn EXALTED DENNIS gave a good kick however, 2yo TANAKA
SON and MR POCKET were quickly on the scene. Shortly thereafter CELTIC
VALOUR was finishing off too strong down the middle of the track from well
back in the field, running the fastest splits from the 800 metres to score over
the top of all rivals.

10 10 10 8 6 3 | 1268 12.40 12.84 12.60 11.78 12.46
12 13 13 11 5 4 | 12.66 12.46 12.72 12.42 11.82 12.50
2 3 3 2 2 5 | 1262 12.40 12.98 12.74 12.26 12.66
4 12.42 13.10 12.64 12.34 13.10
9 9 8 9 13 10 | 1264 1244 1296 12.86 12.36 12.20
13 12 12 12 1 8 | 1260 1246 12.86 1256 12.30 12.54
8 8 9 10 9 11 | 1270 12,54 13.02 12.66 12.50 12.52
7 7 7 6 7 9 | 1268 1244 12.88 12.88 12,58 12.72
11 11 11 13 12 12 | 1268 1252 12.98 12.52 12.44 12.68
5 5 5 5 4 6 | 12.68 12.44 12.96 12.80 12.56 12.96
6 6 6 7 8 13 | 1270 12.48 13.02 12.82 12.66 12.92
2 4 4 3 7 | 1264 12.48 13.08 12.84 12.70 14.30
3 4 2 3 14 14 | 12.60fFPPE] 13.04 13.50 12.66 14.08

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200
14 14 14 12.66

L1000 L800 L600
12.48

L400
11.58




