

Wednesday, 23 June 2021 Date:

Murray Bridge GH MEETING: Overcast

WEATHER

WIND & TEMP

RAIL: TRUE TRACK RATING: Soft 6 R1-9 PENTROMETER 0.00 (Turf)

IRRIGATION RAINFALL

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

74.94 62.50 50.08 36.98 24.34 12.00

RACE 7

LATE SPLITS

Race Summary

SMILING ASSASSIN jumped to take the lead in the early stages however burrowing through was REGAL TRIUMPH to hold the inside line and eventually lead the event. EXALTED DENNIS who was trapped wide near the 1200 metres was sent forward and gained control of the race near the 1000 metres. While eventual winner CELTIC VALOUR was last. As the field compacted rounding the home turn EXALTED DENNIS gave a good kick however, 2yo TANAKA SON and MR POCKET were quickly on the scene. Shortly thereafter CELTIC VALOUR was finishing off too strong down the middle of the track from well back in the field, running the fastest splits from the 800 metres to score over the top of all rivals.

	KACL					LAILS															
Fin DIS	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR120	0 PIR100	D PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	1800 Celtic Valour	113.31		73.72	61.06	48.58	35.88	23.52	11.94	14	14	14	14	10	2	12.66	12.48	12.70	12.36	11.58	11.94
2	1800 Tanaka Son			74.76	62.08	49.68	36.84	24.24	12.46	10	10	10	8	6	3	12.68	12.40	12.84	12.60	11.78	12.46
3	1800 Mr Pocket			74.58	61.92	49.46	36.74	24.32	12.50	12	13	13	11	5	4	12.66	12.46	12.72	12.42	11.82	12.50
4	1800 Smiling Assassin			75.66	63.04	50.64	37.66	24.92	12.66	2	3	3	2	2	5	12.62	12.40	12.98	12.74	12.26	12.66
5	1800 Exalted Dennis			75.78	63.60	51.18	38.08	25.44	13.10	4	1	1	1	1	1	12.18	12.42	13.10	12.64	12.34	13.10
6	1800 Humpback			75.46	62.82	50.38	37.42	24.56	12.20	9	9	8	9	13	10	12.64	12.44	12.96	12.86	12.36	12.20
7	1800 Shots			75.32	62.72	50.26	37.40	24.84	12.54	13	12	12	12	11	8	12.60	12.46	12.86	12.56	12.30	12.54
8	1800 Armament			75.94	63.24	50.70	37.68	25.02	12.52	8	8	9	10	9	11	12.70	12.54	13.02	12.66	12.50	12.52
9	1800 Conquest Of Tears			76.18	63.50	51.06	38.18	25.30	12.72	7	7	7	6	7	9	12.68	12.44	12.88	12.88	12.58	12.72
10	1800 M'lady Lois			75.82	63.14	50.62	37.64	25.12	12.68	11	11	11	13	12	12	12.68	12.52	12.98	12.52	12.44	12.68
11	1800 Fergo's Boys			76.40	63.72	51.28	38.32	25.52	12.96	5	5	5	5	4	6	12.68	12.44	12.96	12.80	12.56	12.96
12	1800 Smart Promise			76.60	63.90	51.42	38.40	25.58	12.92	6	6	6	7	8	13	12.70	12.48	13.02	12.82	12.66	12.92
13	1800 Regal Triumph			78.04	65.40	52.92	39.84	27.00	14.30	1	2	4	4	3	7	12.64	12.48	13.08	12.84	12.70	14.30
14	1800 Rosstart			78.16	65.56	53.28	40.24	26.74	14.08	3	4	2	3	14	14	12.60	12.28	13.04	13.50	12.66	14.08
15																					
16																					
17																					
18																					
19																					
20																					
21																					
22																					
23																					
24																					
				-																	